**Division of Corporations** 



Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000265273 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Tor	Division of C					
	Division of C Fax Number	-	6281			
•	rax number	: (050)01/-	1950			2
From:					im	7019 SEP
-	Account Name	: CORPORATE	CREATIONS	INTERNATI	ONAL INC.	S. S
i	Account Numbe	r : 110432003	053			EP .
!	Phone	: (561)694-	-8107			1
1	Fax Number	: (561)694-	1639		· · · · · · · · ·	÷
					م سر معمل مرجع	_
ar the own ( )	Adduces for A	bia buai				AM
	address for t t mailings. E					ڡ
euuner rebor	e marrinda. P	arear only one	a enert addi	ess press		7. (11
						6 1 1
Emali Addres:	s:				- <u></u>	ι ŭ
Email Addres	3:					<u>ب</u> 53
Email Addres	3: <u></u>					
	s: FLORIDA LI	MITED LIA	BILITY CO	).		2019
	FLORIDA LI			).		2019
I	ELORIDA LI	C Paving LL		).		2019 SEP
I	FLORIDA LI	C Paving LL		).		2019
I I I	ELORIDA LI	C Paving LL		).	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	2019 SEP -4
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	FLORIDA LI IP ertificate of State ertified Copy	C Paving LL	C	).	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	2019 SEP -4
۲ ساقالی س	FLORIDA LI IP ertificate of Statu ertified Copy age Count	C Paving LL	C 1 0 04			2019 SEP -4
۲ ساقالی س	FLORIDA LI IP ertificate of State ertified Copy	C Paving LL	C 1 0			2019 SEP
۲ ساقالی س	FLORIDA LI IP ertificate of Statu ertified Copy age Count	C Paving LL	C 1 0 04			2019 SEP -4
۲ ساقالی س	FLORIDA LI IP ertificate of Statu ertified Copy age Count	C Paving LL us J	C 1 0 4 \$130.00 FASON		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2019 SEP -4
۲ ساقالی س	FLORIDA LI IP ertificate of Statu ertified Copy age Count	C Paving LL us J	C 1 0 0 4 \$130.00		- tr	2019 SEP -4

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## IPC PAVING LLC

#### **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS**

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

c/o Shutts & Bowen LLP 200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 4100 (LIV) Miamí, Florida 33131

# **ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE**

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company are:

# CORPORATION COMPANY OF MIAMI 200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 4100 (LIV) Miami, Florida 33131

### ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed as set forth in writing in the agreement(s) of the member(s).

19 SEP -4 AM 9: 1 nn ഗ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these Articles of Organization this  $4^{\pm}$  day of <u>Scatternberg</u>, 2019.

Lazaro I. Vázquez, Esq. Authorized Representative

(This document is executed in accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.)

## **REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE**

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for IPC PAVING LLC at the address designated in these articles of organization pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Date: September 4, 2019.

CORPORATION COMPANY OF MIAMI, a Florida corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Gary Cohen

Name: Gary V. Cohen Title: Vice President